
15 January 2016 
award notice Page 1 of 4 

 

No: 34/08.02.2021 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: External services for Training for interventions personnel and 

territorial administrative units personnel 

Location - Area/region and country/countries: Timis County, Caras Severin 

County, South Banat District Romania and Republic of Serbia, ISO code: ROU 

and SRB 

1. Publication reference 

ADIVEST/RORS283/SPS1/lot 1 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

23.10.2020 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1, Training for interventions personnel and territorial administrative units’ personnel 

4.  Contract number and value 

01/08.02.2021, Value: EUR:17,850 (VAT included) 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

08.02.2021 

6.  Number of tenders received: 1 

 

Name and address of the contracting authority:  The Inter-community Development 

Association for the Management of Emergency Situation – ADIVEST, Timişoara, Popa Sapca Street 

no. 4, Therezia Fortress corp C, room C1.11, Romania 

Title of the tender: External services for  Training for interventions personnel and territorial 

administrative units personnel 

Reference number:   ADIVEST/RORS283/SPS1/lot 1 

Date of launching: 23.10.2020 



15 January 2016 
award notice Page 2 of 4 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

Technical & financial score: Technical score: 85, Finanncial score: 100, Overall score: 88 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Name and address: SC RQM Certification SRL, Timisoara, Calea Circumvalatiunii no. 2-4, 

INCUBOXX, ROU 

9. Duration of contract 

Months: 5 

10. Contracting Authority  

The Inter-community Development Association for the Management of Emergency Situation – 

ADIVEST, Timişoara, Popa Sapca Street no. 4, Therezia Fortress corp C, room C1.11, ROU 

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (Eu) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (Eu) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action; 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 

rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of 

the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002; 

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012  

on the rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the 

European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the 

general budget of the Union; 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the 

EuropeAid  

PRAG version 15 January 2016   

 12. DAC code: NA 

 

 

 



15 January 2016 
award notice Page 3 of 4 

 

 

No: 35/08.02.2020 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: External services for Consultancy services 

Location - Area/region and country/countries: Timis County, Caras Severin 

County, South Banat District Romania and Republic of Serbia, ISO code: ROU 

and SRB 

1. Publication reference 

ADIVEST/RORS283/SPS1/lot 2 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

23.10.2020 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 2, Consultancy services 

4.  Contract number and value 

02/08.02.2021, Value: EUR:6,783 (VAT included) 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

08.02.2021 

6.  Number of tenders received: 1 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

Technical & financial score: Technical score: 85, Finanncial score: 100, Overall score: 88 

 

 

Name and address of the contracting authority:  The Inter-community Development 

Association for the Management of Emergency Situation – ADIVEST, Timişoara, Popa Sapca Street 

no. 4, Therezia Fortress corp C, room C1.11, Romania 

Title of the tender: External services for  Consultancy services 

Reference number:   ADIVEST/RORS283/SPS1/lot 2 

Date of launching: 23.10.2020 



15 January 2016 
award notice Page 4 of 4 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Name and address: SC RQM Certification SRL, Timisoara, Calea Circumvalatiunii no. 2-4, 

INCUBOXX, ROU 

9. Duration of contract 

Months: 5 

10. Contracting Authority  

The Inter-community Development Association for the Management of Emergency Situation – 

ADIVEST, Timişoara, Popa Sapca Street no. 4, Therezia Fortress corp C, room C1.11, ROU 

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (Eu) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (Eu) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action; 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 

rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of 

the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002; 

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012  

on the rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the 

European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the 

general budget of the Union; 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the 

EuropeAid  

PRAG version 15 January 2016   

 12. DAC code: NA 

 

 

 

 

 


